

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker/Fluid Connector Group/Marketing-Sales Department
North Freedom Street
Ravenna, OH 44266
Office 330 296 2871

Subject: EPA TSCA 6(h) Regulation

Date: August 10, 2023

The Parflex Division of Parker Hannifin Corporation ("Parker Parflex") manufactures finished products. Parker Parflex principal products sold are made from:

• Steel, stainless steel, brass, copper, aluminum and other metals

- Thermoplastic materials (Polyester, Nylon, Polyvinyl Chloride, Fluoropolymer, Polyurethane, Polyethylene, Polypropylene and proprietary compounds)
- Thermoset materials (Polychloroprene, Acrylonitrile, Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer elastomers)

Parker Parflex indicates that to the best of our ability, that our products do not contain any of the following chemicals (PBT Substances):

- Phenol, isopropylated phosphate (3:1) (PIP (3:1))
- Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaDBE)
- 2,4,6-Tris(tert-butyl)phenol (2,4,6-TTBP)
- Hexachlorobutadiene (HCBD)
- Pentachlorothiophenol (PCTP)

Parker Parflex representations herein are solely based on the Material Data Sheets (SDS/MSDS) and/or other declarations provided by Parker Parflex suppliers. Parker Parflex has not chemically analyzed the products for any of the listed substances. Further, Parker Parflex representations herein do not include disclosure of the existence of "impurities," defined for purposes of this declaration as chemical substances that are unintentionally present with other chemical substances and are not present for the purpose of imparting or changing the characteristics of a material or product. These "no intentional addition" impurities are not analyzed for threshold levels and are therefore not considered applicable for declaration.

Due to the complexity required to accurately track, review and confirm this declaration, Parker Parflex will update this document on an annual basis. All pending regulations or in process changes to chemical substance lists may not be reflected in this edition.

Since conditions of use are outside of the control of Parker Parflex, Parker Parflex makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability related to any use of this information. See additional precautions for selecting and using Parker Parflex Fluid Connector products at: www.parker.com/safety.